

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.226 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.8.2026	<u>DR, J & AGD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> While considering the appeal, this Court, by an order dated 28.04.2026, directed the appellants to deposit a sum of Rs.17,00,000/- before the Trial Court, along with the suit costs of Rs.1,15,885/- within a period of six (06) weeks. When the matter was listed on 30.06.2026, there was no representation on behalf of the appellant and no compliance report was placed before this Court. Today also, there is no representation on behalf of the appellants to press the appeal. It was further made clear in the order dated 28.04.2026 that, in the event of default of depositing the aforesaid amounts within the stipulated period, the interim order shall stand vacated. In view of the above, list this application along with appeal in usual course. _____ DR, J _____ AGD, J TJN	